508249792 11/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8296983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
FLORIDA SALES & MARKETING, LLC	10/31/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICO IP, LLC
Street Address:	11840 METRO PARK WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE B
City:	FORT MYERS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33966

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	18139114		
Application Number:	29756106		
Application Number:	29894615		
Application Number:	18208419		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-1938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4122974900

Email: iptrademark.dcg@dentons.com **Correspondent Name:** DENTONS COHEN & GRIGSBY P.C.

Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA E. GEARY
SIGNATURE:	/lisa e. geary/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=FSM Patent Assignment to Nico - Executed#page1.tif source=FSM Patent Assignment to Nico - Executed#page2.tif source=FSM Patent Assignment to Nico - Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 508249792 REEL: 065682 FRAME: 0275

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Patent Assignment"), effective as of October 31, 2023, is made by Florida Sales and Marketing (also known as Florida Sales & Marketing, LLC), a Florida Limited Liability Company, having a principal address of 11840 Metro Parkway, Suite B, Fort Myers, Florida 33966, United States ("Assignor") and NICO IP, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company having a principal address of 11840 Metro Parkway, Suite B, Fort Myers, Florida 33966, United States ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the Assigned Patents (as defined below); and

Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Assigned Patents, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Patents are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Patents, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

And, whereas I/we desire(s) to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application(s) disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers a 100% undivided interest in said Inventions in "Schedule 1", said applications/patents including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, and assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application patent, and/or, for obtaining any resissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may

PATENT REEL: 065682 FRAME: 0276 be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Florida Sales and Marketing Florida Sales & Marketing, LLC

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

NICO IP, LLC

Mama

Title.

Schedule 1

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
SUPPORT BEAM FOR SCREENED ENCLOSURE	US	29/756,106	10/26/2020	D984,679	4/25/2023	Granted
SUPPORT BEAM FOR SCREENED ENCLOSURE AND CONNECTORS THEREFORE	US	18/139,114	04/25/2023			Published
SUPPORT BEAM FOR SCREENED ENCLOSURE	US	29/894,615	6/12/2023			Pending
HIGH DEFINITION SCREEN MATERIALS	US	18/208,419	6/12/2023			Pending

PATENT REEL: 065682 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 11/28/2023